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HOW MARKED: NamePeg?.‘.H% Cross!...%...]

B (Surna e)

(Rank. )

(Gne Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference

must spemfv clearly wh map is used. -
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Headboard . ..oi il Bottle?

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name ,peg or N, 1§
stalke nsed ‘asjalrave maniderd gl A0 AN T L e E

‘If name unknown and tags missing, description and marksI

should be given lLere:
i B

oV

...........................

(Slgnature'and Ranlk of Reporting Ofﬁcer)

. This portion te be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q., A. E. |
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| Ce."L" 508th.Infantry, |
T7thoDivision, CASE,Charles B, vist sLioutensn ¢
| n  HOME: Not glven.

ﬁﬁ nen whn a '%ti;&é.::ag ayegpd .

the company, H m y a m uplssi'ro shell but not killed inatenw
tlye. he was evacunated Co a Field Hospitel where he died of wound,

INFORMANT: BURNS, Bermard W. igt, Tiéutes
i Coo"L" 508theInfantry
: HOME:; MLAD RVILIE,P=,,

. Next of Kin: ‘

. Het givem
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G.R.5. FORM NO. 16
Date__June 5,19 o

»

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Numbar: None

Name 1 C.B.Case.

Rank: 1stelite 3 Organization: Co.L. 308th Inf.
Disinterment and Reburial made by @roup 3 Unit 304
Disinterred (Date) June 3,19 From: (Give complete location)

109
Prom Grave #101 Cemetery #1-Forsber e

Wﬂﬂ-
Reburied (Date) June 3,19  ins (Give complete location)

Place Ser -ges et Nesles (Aisne)

A

Grove #148 Section G, Plot i3 Cemetery # ~—Carr,Seri b i

- b

lap #33 Soissons. SE. 275,411-295425E

e

Report as to nature of original purial and condition of body upon disirtrment:

Buried 3 feet deecp-—— Body badly decomposed.

e <

Was one'identification tag found upon the body? None --0ne on Crosse

means of jdentification weFe found on the body? Wone

What other

Wﬂ_&-—:——*—" T —
Note : ; CONJ{:{X,O j
1f upon disinterment, effects are found upen bodies, th v kiAETpe promptly
sent to the Zffects Depot direct, as is required by G0, 17C, &H. 2, 1918, , .
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubt ful cas?s, notatio .
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Services

Supervised by:Sgt. Glonn M, lgeok st L, Vo, Ne CaXre
¢ .0.Group 3 Unit__304
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ppFr L S See oo Place .5 NGES.ET. NESLES.608s
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .o o 5429081 .

1. REWAINS OF\...... GASES. CEARLES. B...oooooione SERIAL NUMBER .o oroosssosrirbs
RANK.....cor Bt Libio...........  OraanizatioN...... 000 Tie . BOBER. I0Fa oo

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

5.19.31@:1483«@(431%3
BY, : Groups.s. 2 ANEBRY. 4. 105 o Umt

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : £
GIVEN NEW LOCATION FOR PURPOSE OF CONCEHTR’ATION
....... il R G RS S e S A i O LT 56085@"5:0.:910130&- A
7 / PINE BOX
By AGROUDY. ot AVERY... . Unituioooonossrn. Nature of réburial ....&. BURLAP

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

v ATy WV TR s ; A, ~ TINR

S T L e et T ek R L e R S e DR

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.......YES . ...... On grave marker ?...... YES o ot s

(b) Other means of identification found upon disintermgnt, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the followmg 1dent1fymg 1Lcms z‘

"'”.POS:Z_‘;LA i CJ DETERMINE
(a) Height (actual measurement) Ry ot

,,a;\;:);;f |

(d) Hair on face— Color ..
MPO“ STBLE TO DETERM
Locatzonl

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

"TT o e

missing parts)..: IMPOSSIBLE TO NETLERM L

UUUU ®

o3 23 24 2526 27
1.2.4.16.11 21,eav, 3,12,
15,14,15,17,18,20,29,31,
m@t.fil- 16 30 8xte 19

_ FRACTURE.RIGHT FEMUR. AT.UPPER.THIRD........ .. 804 CroOWDe 2)})30
&, .

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ..........

.A/.71 ;r

7. Disinterment ,/ . A / {jj Led s
/ ]{ ‘/«/L/ / .. Approved : R.S. LLIANS .18 tLT.QMC

sup erv1sed by / S g e

_ | /' (Title). ( ;g @7
8. Reburial : : - M
supervised by .. M f

ek odtid. oo - Approved': ..R.S...NIIJJI&MS‘.J.BIIEIE.QMC.
/’ G P AVERY.S .EMB, , ,
CBC.FE =~ | e e e e



S INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. H.;S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unif which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how rebufial was made—in éasket, wooden box, cte. i

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
143 Yes 2 or 6‘N0 i)'

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should-be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and {indings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
k : tion (not those fractured or displaced by u;,— TODTH MISSING
L recent wounds) should be scratched out, //a
thus : ' UAN=AZ )
AZNe
CROWNED, TEETH .............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
: gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
. thus :
BRIDGE WORK ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label e
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), 1
thus :, N~ l 8
3 . = SIWER FILLING _GoLp FILLING
FILLINGS ..........c...cceeooe.. Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
Y - sible (block in and label gold, silver, GoLD FILLING
: cement), thus:
AVITY 0
: : : FCAYED E;?xw
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

+ clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

2 * . A : ¥ -

'DENTURES (PLATES) <o.Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
Lt ¥ t t s

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person-approving saime,

"-,‘i*."
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New York
GOLD STAR MOTHERS PILGRIMAGE
S oS JAMERICA,MAY 13,1931

Erie County
Name s lrs.Irene Duell Case  (B-10)
Kddresss 1545 Amherst Ste.,Buffalo,N,Y,
M; Erie R.R. to New York

Lv.Buffalo Irain No.6 9.20 P,M,,May 10

Ar.Jersey City 7000 AM,,May 11

Accommodationss Pullmen berth from Buffalo,N.Y, to Jersey City,N.J.

Blapsed Times 10 Hours 35 iinutes X

o
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Station
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™

Date 2—/ 2

/

/4

(over)

e B0 2 /o
R PO - B

[ K.

History of Present complaint : 'Z_"/J,V&:/

-
Al

¢
Address of Nearest friend or relative /"‘"”% e

Religion



Diagnosis and complications : (inclyde dates) S W WW ‘ M ﬂ /Z/U—.:/C e

Treatment and Progress (mclude dates)

AP o e s $ir L le>
é L7 / ’ /r f’ . [’ o U e . f"’ﬁ"c,
« Y g ek j
7 29 &
e &0 e
I 5/

June / %7 w&x/m/ [ecoven, . &3

Dasposmon (include dates)

Remarks :

H_‘g'q\b%b'&u_nqn_ w



Party 3" - Idperary =~  Oleeiiem Semetery

Salled May 15, 1931 en AMEAIOA. 1%s J.T.Harris 4 Oherges irrived Cherbourg
Soy Rlst, 11150 snm. Tender arrived 12:15 pm, bearing EndoF. 4, Fittn; Caphu.
e Co Louisell, "me e COrptermem, ¥yron J, Conways Les. Jaobinson,

Jumes C. Pry, Ves O Lucns) nd if, Jases L. Sriers flve murses and twe
eivilion euployees, Trein left Oberbourg £:45 pmy arrived ders des Invalides,
Paris, 9120 pm, et Dy Cols Zllis sod members of his staff, inberpreters and
Urees.

Yoy 2%nd: MW 18 hours ahesd of schedule, therefore this day was
Fay 23rds  Pree - Genforense with Couduotdsg Offisers lunsh at Hobel lutetia.

Mmy R4th: Mwmmumzmw.maml.
Kay 26¢h¢ Morning free lunch et hotel. Bapoleon's Tewb a sfterncen.lin-er
sk hotel
Nay 30%h: free, Lunch st hotel. Left Farie for Selusons via La Perte
8/Jousrre (rest whop loted de la Terrwsse). wsrters ot Golssons
MW‘

& B8th: Daily visits to Odse-ilme Cometery, lunsh there,
Nay 20N In morning vishted lefus via Piewes - Sathedral wnd eity. lunsh ob
Relns = lioks) Dristel Orystal, Nedms %0 Cemetery, ilmmer ob
J0th Mm.trmy' ial Nemorial wy serviees st 11100
oy (] ' . eial oring » 100 ame
mnm.mam.

Vismer ot hobel, ;
dume 4%hs Dost twain for Ghorbeurgs Lot 10125 wn, arrived 4188 m, PRESIDEND
EARDIN ailed 6100 pms Arrived fow Tork funs 18y 1901

Mrs Irene Duell Case
CASE,CHAS BUSH



S ‘

HOTEL LUTETIA
Paris Hétel - BOULEVARD RASPAIL .
110 Russell Ste,
Home address

P arly.......B O T T S W

. 1931
Date of arrival May 21 2%

Widow f54)

1546 AmherstSt., Buffalo?,

.Erie Co., N.Y.‘

- 85, FRES.HARDING, June 4 1931

_.Date of departure......_ ...

Relationship

Name of deceased CASE, CharleSBuSh

Rank 1st I, ‘Organization ...

Cemetery........0186=p4 10
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BARTVRLDN. e SASEIRENOI . i

NAME ©8ses Mrs, Ireme Duell

1545 Amherst sto’ Buffalo, N.Y.

ROUTE OF TIC ET/ X
Cﬁfv” R R to // \‘*(
TONGL. - /

.........................

...................... L 6 R S b 0 0 d

/Y o
Expiration date ?/*/ék ../. ,/.4 ¢/
AT

The following stop overs are requested.

..............................................

................................................
................................................
................................................
..............................................

................................................

......................................

‘ (Signature of Pilgrim) .
RPRB-¥.31—5M .




RPB—2.17-31—8M WAR DEPARTMENT

JRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND W.
225 West 34th. St. New York, N.Y.

Pl JWS

------------

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

Gase Mrs. Irene Duell

----------------------------------------------------

Name of Pilgrim

1545. Amherst S¢reet

.....................................................

Actual cost of
Through Pullman at the
Lower Berth Rate.

City Home Address County
------- 3 'El_f;f.a:.l.o. . -E:.T:S-t;t-c- seralinle ninleleine s oinie aisiele aleela NEW York' to ..':B;u_-ﬁze'?.]_-.o- 7_.]:J_'-._Y‘:_._..
Destination of Ticket ..... Buffalo, N.Y. ........ $5=-"'” J"d ,,,,,,,,,,,,
via i Erle tO Bu ffalo . Y.
7
.............. /....-
....... Jnn.e..ﬂ...l.%;l....................... TN S g ) e S
Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket
Sy Road | Tr. No.| Pate Time L: w?;of;?t Car U.S.G. Order No. Accct,l;?l

Uthoiy Gder oy VF T 70000,

i T A - /k/ e e 1 i
5@/ ol Ay | \ %2 230 e TRy d oAb
Lv. ’,, I, /

giy
T
Ar. ’
3 o 7 SR ] ;
Lv. J) Yoot |6 AL |FF S é/f At f P pA p
LS - .i ~ 1/ 3% 8

Ar. ; . { 3 f v /> U 0 —~ L
AW I P 10| 0 16//a YoM E © |SY W0 ovsiiys| 2
Lv. i g

Ar.
Lv.

A_l_'_.

Lv.
Ar_
Iy
Ar.
Lyv.
Ar.
Ly.
Ar

Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total 3

4 | 29
Stop Over ...... eeesananes Fonay PRRRERE Gt D e vuaels SO forsegaenes Through Rate
...... CCdilad Ls. Addser Ly Vol ettt seen

.................................................................................................................................



i

e May Bth, 1951
g S &

N\
’ s \
FILE 201 - Mrs, Irene Duel 0aae>- Party "B"

SUBJT 2C Chage of Mdresg,,'/
T0s m’;ster General
Waah!ngton. De Co

1, This office is in receipt of adviece
from the Trunk Line Assooclation to the effect that
lrs, Irene Duel Case, 1545 imherst Street, Bufralo,
Ne Yoy pilgrim on party"B", page 10, is now residing
at 110 Russell Street, Buffslo, N, Y.

For the Officer in Charge.

GEORGE F. R, TAYLOR
18t Lient. Q.M.0C. (DOL._‘






PARTY “B"
April 30th, 1931.

Mrs. Irene Duell Case {3‘ ot
154§-Amheﬁstvﬁgreet j10 leLaxﬂ,N R = S
Bul ft 10

Desr  fnan:

There are enclosed herswith two tags and four idertification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protectine your bag-
gage while in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at the nhotel where
vou are to stop i New York City. Pleace sttach the tags to the handle
of each piece of wvour baggage and pliace a paster on sach end Qf each
piece of your baggage before leaving your home.

Upon your arrival in New York City, you will be met .at the
railroad station by an Army Officer who will be in uniform. Dmring
your sojourn in Wew York before sailing for Turope,.and upon y@Qur re-
turn from Burope, you will stop at the American Woman's Ass'n &lub,
57th Street & 8th Avenue, New York Gity.

All mail intended to reach you between May 1%, 1931, :the day
vou sail from the United States, and June 4, 1931, the day you leave
Burope, should be addrassed to you in csrs of Americaen Pilgrimagie, 146
Avenue des Champs Elysees, Paris, France; for example:

Mrs. Mary Smith,

c/o Americen Pilgrimage,

146 Avenus des Champs Elysees,
Paris, France.

In making reservations for your journey home from New Yo rk
clty. it is necessary for this office to furwish the railroads witra the
act time and date of your departure. The ‘party you are to travel, with
w111 be disbanded in N2w York City on the day followiung vour rediurn from
Burope and al. arraagements for vour accomodations will be med® W1ulh the
railroads by this office accordingly. Upon your return fromlEurogc it
will therefore be necescary for you to remein in the hotel over nigh t as
a guest of the United States GovErmaent. 2l
(i
There is also enclosed herewith infeormation relative to: ths
cemeteries in Turope. i

Very truly yours,

j.
)‘/ﬁﬂ B R T
“TORGE F. R. TAYZOW. '
7 Incl; 1lst Lisut. 2.M.C. (DOL)
2 Beggage Tags _ - \\\\,/
4 Baggege Pasters 0 R PP

1l Copv Cemeterial Information
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Case, Charles Bush. 1st Lt., Co. L. 308 Inf. N.Y. ,?4
Vidow sailed

dwte=ot liothers W \Cﬁ{’; i &(ﬁA\ \\f" Rl i
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Loco \
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QM 293 A=M (O
Case, Chaa., Bush lst Lt. (OA) W December 5, 1931,

Mrs. Irene Duell Case,
1545 Amherst £t.,
Buffalo, Ne Y.

Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be camplete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether the lute First
Lieutensnt Charles Bush Case s survived by & stepmother or by any
woman who 8tood in loeo parentis to him for a period of five years
prior to his reaching the age of oighteen, end if so kindly furnish
her full name and address.

A self-addressed envelope which reguires no postage is
enclosed for your conveniemce in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Ol?tlin. Q. H. Om‘!

(U(‘L Assistant.
. 7

Englosure; ’
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Penalty for private yse to avoid
payment of pos‘ $300.

-

R

e

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



................

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

SinaC‘\;v,7
(Signed) /(,Q/LLQ /@W @&é

RPB—7-22-30—5M



- rPAéRTY .

(Name of Pilgrim)

Mrs. Louise Duell

(Name of Nearest Kin)

Date

................................

Vessel

EASTBOUND . GROUP
OUA‘; ot
STATE & . i v s e Dew v s
NEW YORK
................... Address 330, Busgell. Stes, . .. . Buffalo, . ..
(Street & No.) (City or Town)
New York, Eriee.
...... (g o e RN S
110 Russell Ave., Buffalo, Ne. Y.
................... Acldrc::

.................................................

Cabin No.

In Cabin with Mmﬁﬁ(ﬁrd\ ...............................................

(Over Westhound)
RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
5 L 6

Train No: o vsaviaiiman Siace wrae s

REMARKS




- "mM@®icaL REC®:D

; AMERICa Eastbound
Rarty Fal SHRFREn g N aingl A Hotel . . . .. ATARRIA it RN T A S.'S. HARDING - .. ..... Westbound
=l
Name ....CASE,. MRS.. IRENE .DUELL, .(18te Lte .Chas. Bush Case, 2, .1.;.5.. Be) @tﬂ) -;_j:g
Home Address . . .. L84b—Amrerst=—5%., Buffalo, No¥a .. ..ol Iy Ty 'gE
_ 110 Russell Ste 58
Name and address of nearest relative or friend . . Mrs..Louise Duell, . ...................... oS
=R
........................................ 110 -Ru-ssell-.-hve-.-,- Buffalo, MWo¥r-rre e @E E
ar o
Religion SPTREINSEIMES (4 " TR B 1 v PG b S el o Tl 0 T i s Ageline S Bl W Ll e e X < g
= 3 2
. History of present complaint: ';f ;
o I {7 o \. ?Z: o~ f a 2 ; ;%
JL0 Qo Ei‘»““@"‘ SRy v’ £53
Westbound: June 4th; Constipation, Hfnkles Pillis 2. June Sth; Laryngitisis
Chlore tone Spray, Mentholated Throat tabs. J.P.I. Z o8
: =heb
3 s
D O wa
By e
RPB—3-3-31—2,750 (OVER) 2 ::} %




Diagnosis and complications: (inclu®® dates)

T'reatment and Progress: (include dates)

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks:

-



*Party B .
P.Knowles ,R.No.

MEDICAL RECO@D

Soissons,Paris

Stalion

Date : I\Iay 27' 1951 o

-uoafing PIYD 241 jo 0y dY) o) hﬂum moyjm juas
pue opeu 5q [[Im p1ed ojedl[dnp e oseS YPIYM UL ‘uoIsSIWpE Joj AjLIoyine aq [[Im
yym ‘patajdwod h_._omoa paea st £q _uum:mn_Eouus aq [[m _EEMQI uRdLIAWYY
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s um.::._u ur asInpN] Ay s A jo no:_moam% [euy uod) *ainjeudls pue swn
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Suuspual $IDYjQ) [IPSA [y 'paudisse st wudg 2y yIyMm 0] dnoid ay
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Bullapual 351y asInN] Io 1D [EAPI[A Y Aq uonjuaiie [eatpawr Sutnnbax

swud|l jo sosed (e ut popels aq s pred syl — ‘SNOILDNYLSNI

34

Age .

(over)

same address
Infected spot on back of neck.

110 Russell Ave. Buffalo,N.Y.
Address of Nearest friend or relatiueMOthe? » Mrs.Lou ise D“ell,
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclu.’]ales) .

Slight infection on back of neck,S5.ll.Ce

Treatrﬁ:nt and_Progress : (include_dates)
ay 27th, Seen by Maj. Corbett, Compress Sat.Sol Epsom Salts)

Ichthyol 107 :
28th, treatment continued ¥ 7 ) SLMLO,
pas) th' "
30th i
31 "

June 1st, dry dressing, Recovered. G.C.Ba

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks :
June 4th, to Cherbourg, Beach
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WAR DEPARTMENT

“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"
225 WEsST 34TH ST.. NEW YOoRK, N. Y.

Mgy 8th, 1931

FILE 201 - Mrs. Irene Duel Case - Party "B"
SUBJECT: Change of Address.

T0: The Quartemaster Genmeral
Washington, D. C.

l. This office is in receipt of advice
3 from the Trunk Line Association to the effect that
vl Mrs, Irene Duel Case, 1545 Amherst Street, Buffalo,
JG N. Y., pilgrim on party"B", page 10, is now residing
at 110 Russell Street, Buffalo, N. Y.

7
For the '/Of‘ﬁcer in Charge.

s

GED ﬁ'/;c R. TAYLOR | |

Assistant ;




April 27, 1931,

Case, Chas, Push 0 A o

¥ra. Irene Duell Case,
1548 imhorst Street,
Buffalo, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimsge to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and

Lopllmapedislet topwpy.p,Npour routpgto New Yorkgvwill be ag,fojdows:
irr, Jorsey Olty 7:85 am May 11

Pullman berth from Buffalo, N, Y., te Jersey Clty, W, J.

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to ses that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

A
Cage, Chas. Bush (0.A.) W lst.Lt. BEAS ARy A9E3S

¥Mrs. Irene Duell Case,
1645 Amherst St.,
Buffalo, H. Y,

Dear Madam:

in the
6591787
to pay for your meals and incidental

There is enclosed herewith Check No.

amount of $ :
5,00
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929, -
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.
For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

I T Aspistant.

Check No.



% ' : Case, Charles Bush

608 \/ ' .

)

I W the invitation extended

(Accept or declme)

me to make a pllgrlrhage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Irene Duell Case

10 Jhusaclfe 4= o
—+64b—AmberstSireety Buffalo, Erie County, New York.

(Town or City) (State)

U. 9, GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE: 1930 J116256






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293_. A-C

Cnse, Gharles Bush 8&08-W June 18, 1930

¥rse Irens lugll Case,
1646 Amhorst Jtreel,
Buffalo, New York

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion bslow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
,.,-f' Captain, Q. M. Corps,
" Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319

i S it S vt

{(Write answer hefe]

{éign here)



QM 295 AsG April 18, lﬂQ\
Case, Charles Bush 608-% o

i
\\w* ‘%\ :\5\ 2 t\% :
PN o
1y~ T
Neow York \J;) i
Desr Madem:

is acknowledged of your eommunisation of

. Receipt
_munammmuununnm1mmss

'umnwmu. 1930 %o visit the grave of your husband,
te Lieutenunt Charles Dush Cese, under the previsions
of Merech 2, 1929.

In this conneotion, you are advised that your name

-3
gri
-3

hae been ‘ the list of mothers or widows whe ere
eligible to male jowrney in 1931 and you will be commune
dcoted with when the pllgrimeges are being arranged for that
yoar.
For The Quartermaster General.
Vory truly yours,
Re Bs

-



QM 208 i~C April 16, 1930
Case, Cherles Bush 608~

Dear Madam:

_ Reoedpt ia scknowledged of your letter of A 2
deolining the invitation to sail on the 85 "Roosevelt” on
Jume 21, 1950 to visit the grave of yowr husband, the late
Lieutenant Charles Bush Case, under the provisions of the

oligidble to make the journmey in 1831 and you will be oommune
dicated with when the pilgrimeges are being arranged for that
yours

B
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éf; Yarsey) / 2/30
?W e invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. /E) 08/05[ D \
\

)HHS W/ﬁ' Mﬁp% SRy

GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 102¢ 7/(/?
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 203 A-C October % ' 1829,
Case, Charles Bush 608 W

lrse Irene Duell Case,

~1545-AMMETEt STy 0. A4
Buffalo, Ne Ye |lo FMH LR

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemetsries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cems-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are vo be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpoee of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requeésted that you answer the feollowing
quéstions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to'ﬁéﬁé'ihié"filgrimage if eligible?' {?sg)ﬁ%éﬁ. (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage : -.”\[ :%% R
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) J@b' (No)

v

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) o o) A(ilzgh
e AgaﬁHLHealth )(
4. Please give your age and state of health.. /< ™, _ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

2 Y N\
‘k AR
\

At \ %\ | English X (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? i |<K\Af 099 \CE Other language
3 &

95 i ken)
E ﬁggf\a» . bat | (Specify language SPO
ww ) ]\\j‘ 7 G
For The Quartermaster Gemeral, , " ° <V

--T'..'?.\\. e .\\ H
Wéry traly, ydurs, ;

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet ajor, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"c

June , 1929.
Cese, Charles Bush, 24

Nrs, Charles js Cese,

Look-30x- 20, Mexico, No¥s
| I5H S dvnfonot LA
L"é"'t;l t:n}""‘... hY‘%‘ .

! Dear Madam: o

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothsrs
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailere and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemetsries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late 1et Lieut, Charles Bush Case, Co whose remains
} » C0s L, 308th Inf, e are mow
interred in the Olse-ilsne imerican Cemetery, Bexing:l-ot—lu!.n, Alsne, Prance.

: Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

f by a mother who is entitled under tke provisions of the above quoted Act, to

i make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and

‘_ address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to

‘ make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are ontitled to make the pll-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
i closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
' ship i8 that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood
' in loco parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is re-
| quested. In case you have remarried it 1is also requested that a statement to

that effect be made.

For your raply, you may use the enclosed envelope which raquires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M, Corps,
Act of Congresgs. | Assistant.

Envelope.

-



0193

QM 293 A=M :
Case, Chas., Bush 1st Lt. (02) W December 5, 1921,

Mrs, Irene Duell Case,
1545 Amherst St.,
Buffalo, N. Y.

Dear Madam;

In order that the records of this office may be camplete
and correect, it is requested that you advise whether the late First
Lieutenant Charles Bush Case is survived by & stepmother or by any
woman who stood in loco parentis to him for a period of five years
prior to his reaching the ege of eighteen, and if so kindly furnish

her full name and address.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your conveniemce in replying.

For The ‘Quartmntor General.
Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Owtlih. 0+ M. Corps,
Aspistant,




S o
IL‘,-.-. ade fadlg l-— v‘l.

Case, Chas, Bush 0 A W

Yre. Irene Duell Case,
1848 JZmhoret Street,
Buffalo, M Y,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and

ullman ticket to you. Your routs to New York will b T :
1. Paffalo Trie T.i. je 8THo Akt P 2fefotove

sre Jersay City 2:85 AM May 11
Pullman bertsh from Duffalo, N« Y., to Jersey Oity, N, 7T,

w
=t

0 4
All railroad employees have been instructed by their

ofggciala to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
an1§; particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

; Should yecu not receive your ticket six days before the
datg;shown for your departurs please take up at once with the ticket
agengsaand if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
coll®gt, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOo QM 293 A-C

April 1 "
Case, Chas, Bush (0shs) W lotuLte P 8, 1931

Nrs. Irene Duell Case,
1645 Amherst St.,
Bu!'f‘alo, Ns Yo

Dear Madam:!
There is snclosed herewith Check No, 591?3? the

amount of $ to pay for your meals and incidental

5,00
expenses from your home tC New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

(e 5] Very truly yours,
oo
(s3]
o
: A. D. HUGHES,
%& Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Inel. Assistant.
(¢ k No.

o



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER ‘I“O_EM 293 A:C

e

Cage, Charles Bush &08-W Jone 18, I930

¥rs. Irens Daall Gase,
15645 Amherst Gtreet,
Buffalo, New Tork

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1631 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that ycu answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space fcllowing ths
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

; SK '."?fj:wfﬂ;
. A."D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 _
(Write answer here)

(Sigﬁ-here}



T Qi 208 AsC April 18, 1950
\ Gage, Cherles Bush 608=W

Hrs. Irene Duell Gn-n,
1545 Amherast Street,
Buffalo, New York. W,

Dear Madami 1 0

¥
Rooeipt 18 acknowledged of your lottor%t April 2
deolining the invitation to sail on the 55 "Roosevelt” on
June 21, 1930 to visit the grave of your husband, the late
Lieutenent Charles Bush Case, under tho provisions of the
Act of Mexoh 2, 1929,

mmﬁmmmlind '

eligidle to make the jouwrney in 1931 and you will be commun~
icated with when the

year.




April 15, 1930

Qi 203 =0
Case, Charles Bugh 605-~%
a IR T IS

¥rs. Irone Duall Case,
1545 Anherst Stveet,

Buffale, New York.

Dear Madmar :
Rosoint is nocknowledged of your communication of
recent date deslining the invitation to sail on the 88
"Reosevelt" June 21, 1930 e visit the grave of your hushand,
the late Lisutensnt Charles Bush Cese, under the provisions
mmgamumm liet of mothers or widows who are
make Journsy in 1931 and you will be comaun=

eligible
iocated with when the pi

year.

Very truly yours,

1 m:ix::ﬂ m '

n Assistant.
.
3 ",
\E"ﬁ i';‘"\
£ 3
i -2
B i)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF!CE OF THE QUARTENMASTER GENERAL
. Sl - WASHINGTON

In reply refer to QM 293 A-C

Case, Charles 3ush, 608-W March 24, 1930

Yrs. Irene Duell Case,
1545 Amherst St.,

PREF R Gaatis™ YO

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
Pilgrimage to the cemeteries ¢f Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrima,.e during the
calendar year 1930, " The general, plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage

~ 1s shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here~
With, In addition to the infokmation shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail s¢me of the most important things connected
with 'theipilgrimage. ! k.

o~

Formal invitations are being extended to each mosher and widow

~ Wwho has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In so

far as Practicable, these invifations are being ex‘cended‘\with a view to
keeping the women from each -st@ate together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from $he several states are issued is bhased on a
drawing by lot which was held @bout one month ago, Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknosrledgment ‘and it is quite importent that
yoy accept or decline this inv4tation promptly in order that the neces-
Sary railroad, ‘steamship and hetel rescrvations may be arranged., The
gov’ernment_will defray all the necessary expenscs of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations » steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. Tt will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you. should bring with you such funds as you

- may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uges distinct=
1y of a personal nature, ' ; e, FL #

)
+

A:rangomen_ts have been miade with the American Railroad

' Association whioch assurcs us % he united support and cooperation of all eof

the railroads in the United St ates in handling the movenent to and from
New York Citys The loeal ticklet agent will secure 'your railroad and
slecper ticket and will make #ihe necossary pullman reservations. Before
your departure frem your home we will mail you a check, sufficignt to
pay for your meals and other Pravelling expenses while enroute o Now
Yorky Your railroad ticket wi1l provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival ¥n New York the srmy officer in charge of
the New York office will collgpct the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York.from Murope,

Upon arriyal in New Yowfk, you will be met by an srmy officer
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and useortcd to & first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of, your ‘stay in New York:will bé from 24 to 48 hours. At

the proper tume, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage

' has been ungaecd for Buropes All of the women making this trip will be

provided wath-cabin class accommedations abeard steamers which mesas that
from two mu four will te gquartered in the same statcroom. If you have

. . any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will ondeavor to
- iarrange i% if you will communicate with this office, e

2 - The .occan voyage will last about 8 days and when thg ship docks
at Gherbdurg:,ﬁrdnbéiﬂeach party will-be met by officers cspecially
-detailed for the purpose and taken in a special trein to Paris vhere
i‘irﬁt class hotel é.ccoimnodatiops Have bgen 'fc,-scrvedg The -first day in
Pari's willibo. a day of rost, . On tie 24 dav,; the vomen of cach party
will place a.wreath on the tomb ¢f the Fronch unknown Sol@itr. In the
afterhocn there will be a réeépion in wiiich tho IFronsh wel. mothors,
~government offibidis,-and prpm;nont,ci#iliahs will purtipfpatu._ The
folloving morning the groups going ,to the differcnt cometeries will lecave

» Paris, travelling in motor bussck, amd procccd to the cometerigs where
 they will remain for about 7 dayse ; Twonty-five women will be assigned

~ to each bus and an army officor

. . vk

“k i

111 havo charze of the biss The
itinerarics to and from the‘QCméEeriesfand the #faily itincraries while at
the cemoterics have been varied<so as to teke in points of historieal
intercst as,well as some parts of the battlefields wherd Amorican troops
were cngaged, Upon return to Paris, cach party will remain for about
5 days and éuring this time an’ opportunity will bn given to see the points
of historical intorest in Paris and vieinity. The ontire duration of

:_yQur shay in_Edrope‘vill.h¢u14'day5’ and_thg itinerarics have been so
arranged that cack day will be provided for, Except in case of illness

or other unavoidable. causc it will not be possible for amy woman making

. the pilgrimage to remain in Burope, for 4 longer period than 14 days nor
.td'Iaavo;the party with which shSﬁiﬁftruvelling gnleés she is propared to
pay’ all of her expenses. after leaving the party sincc the Act of Congress
authorizing the bilgrimase spesifically states that “the government shall
not pay the exponses of any woman w@o_ﬁillfully leaves her party.,

- - .Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York (City by army officers who will escort the mothors and widows to the
- tiains which will take thom home.. Before lcaving Now York each woman
will be prévided with her return railroad ‘tickot, & slceping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling OXpensess

Army offioepg are being usod ‘agguides and escorts throughout
this ontire movement and care has been taken to seleet officers who will
866 that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge,  Arrangements have been made for teking care of women who may
be. taken sick during the pilgrimage and alee to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has boen made for returning the remains of
ony who moy die to their homes. It is cssential thet each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartormaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of anm emergency,
Medical care will be provided by eivilion agenciess If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotal physicians or
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by loeal’ hoéﬁi%éis. Aboard shlp,,med1934 care/will' be prowided by the
ship!fs ‘doctors and in Paris ‘arrangements have bpen made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In adcition to this;.six doctors of the reguler army will be on dubv
throughout the pilerimage,*

Baggage will be limited to not' to’ exceed two pieces of hand tageage
and the articles taken should be steh:as will.be required for a trip of
about one month° Laundry service caf De obbained in New York and Paris.

Since the climate of Burope is much colder tlhan that of the United States,

each woman should provlde hersélﬂ with suffilcient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the Tieit o tie cemeteriess

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your ac"ommodatlons throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appreh
ciated if you will maké prompt reply to &ny cormunications recelved from
this office, \

For The Quertérmaster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUCHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
B B Assistant.

1 Enclosure:. ‘
Regulations,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C October %, 1929.
Cage, Charles Bush o608 W

Mrse Irens Dusll Case,
1545 Amhorst Ste,
Buffalo, Ne Yo

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betwsen
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whosé remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, "The purposeé of the investigation ie tc determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make*the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if éligible?' (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (o)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visgit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
.. tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) ; (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good)  (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
: (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermester General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. ; JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope = Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WACSHINGTOMN

IN REPLY RE]I"BR TO QM 293 A-C

June g¢ , 1929.
Cese, Charles Bush,

Jirs, Charles By Casa,
Lock Box #m, Mﬂo, He¥s

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

l2te 1a4 Lieuts Oherles Bush Case, Cos L, 306th Inf., whose remains are mow
interred in the Olse-~Alsne imericem Cemetery, Seringes-st-Nesles, Alene, France.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to

make the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmdther, mother through adoption or any Woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-

quested. In case you have remarriecd it is alsc requested that a statement to
that effect be made. k

For your reply, yvou may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsistant.

Envelope.



1st Ind. Wi AI/1-206
War Department, A.G.0., March 30, 1928. To: +‘he Quartermaster General.

The records of this office show Auvugust 17, 1918, as the correct
date of death of 1lst Lt. Charles B. Case.

By order of the Secretary War:

Ad jutant General,

gent!



Oise-" 3ne Cty. 608

G.R.S. FORM 3114-A. STATION..Sexringes=-et-llesles, Aisne
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE February 14, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAIL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name..... CASE, Charles Bx‘v"’d*-"‘i/ ]I’;ﬂ'v?{'io.- 'I\I:amé. 5 105 B e o
[
SN ... - = S e
3. Rank....18%t Lieut, ‘ 12. Rank..
& Orgss 00 Ly 308%h Ing, 95 O e oy arse
5. Dnmgastﬂlﬂa 14, (é) DD sapsmans

6. C.D... KIA. e e (152989 175335 e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment- -

7.Gpavedmy B SecriliII gIius 157 GraviesNQILIeeL — ~ Sec e e
8. Plot, or @Sk Bema an ROW-—ad® o 16 Plotrs- s s ROWam
S o 17

18. Cemetery .Oise-Aisme. . ' 19. Commune or town Seringes-et-Nesles
20. Dept. or County .. A&isne 21: Country .. Freance

22. @RLSuAHdqrs. Coder No.——608 - ziinsomis 2p NPOR IR G 1t o e

23. Disinterred (Date) Febrmary 14,1928 By L. Goxdon. . ..

24. Inscription on grave marker :

Name  CASE, Charles B, Serial-No==Sssooe
Rank . 18t Lieut, . Organization... CQ. L, 308th Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker ? o On body ?. . tes

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means
of identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial Pine box and burlap

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above ?

30. Body p repareﬁ and placed in casket: Datefebruery.14,1928By. . L. Gordon.. ...

31. Casket sealed by L. Gordon T - )
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor CE IS £ g’fg) PR =9, }”\
L. Gord
¥l

Ve




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body :

Name... CASE, Charles 3B, N e al NGO

Rank...lstLieut, Organization.
33. Consigned to :

Name of Permanent Cemetery.Olse-Aisne, Seringes-et-Neslegs, Aisne
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date).february 14, 1928 . By..Cherles E, Spshn
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. o

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector (:quéuzéﬂ G, lptie
Cherles E. Spahn

36. Remarks . ... : R L ]
37. Shipped from point of Operation : (Date)

To point of Concentration 2

(Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping officer
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration : Date

By G.R.S. Representative - =
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)

Convoyer..... Signature Shipping Officer
40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative
41. Reinterred. . Ffebruary 14, 1928, Oise-Aisne American Ciy,

2 (Date)

42. Grave No. .. . 8 ; S, o -.Section
43. Plot : Block . B Row 13

LS

'y \;‘ 7
G.R.S. Representat.ive....w...__...._ ~é L ours
William B, Moore, Superintendent.










f M
, Case Chhrles B

\/ § (Surname.) 5 (Christian name in fulli (Army serial numt \
Y Ysite Lt C01 3U8 Inf.

TV - i Rank and orwm
State your relationship to the deceased

=%
Do you desire the remains brought to,.the United Stat@s? _ /{l/(/n
{

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United Qtwtes do you
wish them interred in a national cemcterv? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to recehe remq ns. ) (prrcs: office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) : \ﬂs LWI&.)

@(/}4(%” : LU AUND /f/ %'L

(Number and street or rurs 1l route.) (City, town, or post office.) (St \Le )/
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 4= ?«s




o



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN. AL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

CASE, Charles Ba « lst Lte November 3,1925

Lrss Charles B, Case,
Lock Box §20,
ldexico, NY,

Dear Madem:
The Cuartermaster General desires to invite your attention

to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all tims. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, ranz, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Hoeadstones will be placed
at all graves, .as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or recuest on the part of relatives. i

Please be assurecd that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxorcised by those who performad this sacrad duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Governmont in a
mannar b\g‘fitting the last resting place of our horoaes.

/ Very truly yours,

L«We REDBIGTION,

Incle.
Reecord card. Mejor, QukleCey
Agspistent,
g RD
/‘/{/ > BT 3 ':;_\_“\ ZCTL_
4 A /!";,. :“
4. u}, Y
O
Wox

95 /560/3Y8



608 - 405

roch 13, 1921,

Pile Hos 2938 ConsDiveC0rs3rs
(CASB' Oharles Ba)

Hre. Irene Ds (Giises
Logck Box #20,
iéxico, Naw Vorite

Dear Hadam;~

‘Receipt of shipping inquiry deted Rebru~
ary 3rd, 1921, relative to the yereins of yrour huse-
band, the late First Lieutenant Charles Be (ase,
Company 1, 308th Infantry, is doimowledpeds

In accordance with your desire, the rerp.ins 4
will be left in Prame for buriel in a perrenent Ameri-
can CemotoXy s vou are assured thet the grove site
will alvays be maintained as o fitting memorizl of the
late officer's sacrifices ;

The Deportmaent wishes to convey t0 you re-
newed assurance of its gymputhy in your bereavenent .

Br aﬁthority 0f the Quartermaster Genersl;

- 3e T OHANTON,
Captain, Q.M.0.4
Of2icer in Charpes

BY:
Ay | Y. Ou DALIASH
L Brecutive Aseietont,
:’4}:@3 192; .
BR
"SRy



G. R. 8. Form No. 120

SHIPPING 1 ' -
(Ed. of Jnn.Nl?%gII) 60E-495 c¢cbm ¢4

WAR DEPARTMENT s
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGEON: e
Hoboken, N.J. FER . =.1991

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: Mrs. Charles B Case; Mexicoy NiYu  Lock Box #20
Susiecr:  Remains of __-_;L_:-o__‘t_"_.?'_'_‘?_‘__g}_—}fﬁf}:]__e £ B.Ca¢e,Co.L, 5068th Int.
The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named __§ 214 ie1

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

_The nearet?t next of k_in may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General, s s
. Ly

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

STATE.

Soldisris grdow s . W

Soldier’s children. L i, Com il i
(Name oldest first.)

______________________________________________

BroLHere. o o
(Name old-
est first.) 3

e e B e i b s e it e e s e e [l Rl b e oot e BRNRERRIRIRET - SR TH s e e B e e T (RN
(Name old- |
I [ N Sy, T b A

i Relatienabint M. .. e o

IMPORTANT. _(CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 4—7860 o)



I, the unersigned, am the ____27_/._

soldier, and desire the following disposilion of his remains, viz:
(Strike ot all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1.! As stated on first page of this sheet.

2—FoboTeturmed to the . Q. and shipped to ________ ¥ e " E
Name.

[—

I (R. R. station.) (Btate.)

—Fo-bre—setrnad—tr et baad i 5 National Cemaetery.

4. To'remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

; d34 =
Signature
S - .
P g\\\' i "'E?: ‘;}v\
7> ., - INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.
A
2

1. If definite instructions for tpﬁadisposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arri @ngﬁ.ﬂﬁ“&%\ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ‘b‘“igl will' be' made without' further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington Nati%ﬂ,&}i@q&%gtyﬂﬂfﬁ RRIN

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This pa.per' MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper. : !

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn.(upen his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widowhas remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. ‘ d—vaco



/ ':":?f . V4 .'Zi'f""
Name, GO0, . ool e Gl Bawilona s, Lo

R B A
i

ral st Tioubgo.... T, A S 508 H.. InE,

HMJAt"juncjignmofnroadsuleadinﬁmmwuto
Fere-en~Tardenois, NE to ILa Folie.

.....noundg. received.in asction...........

Date of Burial. ..Appro;ﬁ.maﬁély..ﬂug.. e X 1918

Grave No....... 1Q0 ....... RDW.C.. .......................................
oy

A e
Comeiery HaFla RaDL0t . Yerbal scquisition . fr
French Major at Fere-en-Tardenois,

Identified by %Eﬁﬂ’m E .......... T&gs.._;._. ................................. i

Field Record Made by ... CRAT1 08 . Jo Mynnely..............
2nd Lt,Inf.R.C, Com'd'g,

(COI‘Po WeJe.Logan) Catpans R 1., Giaves Reteatian Servibe
Group No.l,

For additional data use reverse side
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PLACL‘ OF BURTAL.

i (Give Cemetery, Tof
must specify clearly wha

s

N

.
S
:P\
N

‘ g 790 Ly CAR syl
' HOW MARKED: L O 12
| HO KE /,0 Crossa...ﬂf, SN
Teadboard? . .. ... T Boteletigh a Ltk |

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one fastened to name peg or

fl stake used as a grave marker?...... % A T e |
{ %
74

1ie name unknown and tags m1ssmg, descnptwn and marks |

)” should be %I‘Vn here:

NGRS SCRORRRTE AR AR, 08 o Al MERE " S S § A A e R Y I T T

o 4"'1"‘?'1'.(‘-!” : 4
" REPORTED BYY < JA« o T & u,{luuz ‘f'f ! !
Jog—t, [/ & T £ %0 . |
A G
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.) !
‘ This portion to be sent to‘Chlef of Graves Registration Service. !
|
J






AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCF
‘ HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPP... :
~ OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER. A.E.F.
GRAVES REGLSTRATION SERVICE J
LY

FRANCE T N
;.pril'f&; igl9.

Burial information for the American Red Groiﬂﬁwuf“

=

; ASE. Charles ‘B
Soldier’s name : CABE, 4

Rank : Licutenant.
Or.ganization - Coe Ly S08th Infaniyy.
Date of Death : sugust 18th, 1918.

Grave #100, Row ¢, Americen Cemetery,
Chateaw de la Foret, st FERE EN
PARDENOIS , Department of ALSIDE.

Place of Burial :

Reference number : 14758

(AllcommunicationsregardingthisGravelocationshouqu
quote the above reference number and be addressed to : -
Chief, Graves Registration Service
Headquarters Service of Supply
Office of the Chief Quartermaster
American E. F,
France . )

 (Copy sent Washington & Faris.)
CHARLES (. PIERCE
Lieut. Colonel. Q.M.C., U.S.A.

UBD-gg e
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‘:‘%'n_ D ; } : '..‘ [ )
| i COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REmAINS DATA y,
e Pile # 14758 \//
I. Locatioxy InpDEX CARD:
() Name CASE ,___{Jhar LR SO T SersNo S - e d
: TYPDB,
() Rank _1lst Ite .. Organization .. C0e L, 306th Inf. oA
, R CKR, e
(¢) Date of death ..8=18~18 (d) Cause of death "__K_Z-_A“_,_.__'_ ________________ 4
II. RecrsTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. . 148 .. Row ... o Plot o Bn. e TR YR DB S
oI
(b) Emerg. Address ... M¥S. Charles B. Case, (Wife) 262 Summer St.
S Buff&_. 10 ? H QY. , 7)
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases e 2 =TRSO L CKR.:"_Q{( 2
° j
’ "‘ o k
V.. A.G: ©: DISB()JSITION Carp: | 0 S DSt a0t Reoeipie ot it - B 8
{ \ :
Xl b p N (] i : T
(@) Name \S/’-t A i el i el P : () Relationship_. .‘;‘__1_':!-‘ e el PIRGR T :
(¢) Address YAAT.S ;1/ U O T ;_ s (. ¥~ \% -ﬁ'-—n,_-“__‘__:-f;i-_j ___________________
k g :
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _ ___!é‘ég e e bl oot OB ST AR
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ________ B . TP S e Rt r - Y
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _____ et Tk PR i - \
~
____________ B0 00 5 St s -
_______ DX
3
{g) Disposition mstructionsiif mot brought tQ T B, o te e o
0 '3.)\
Examiner’s Tnitials ——o/oo . Date -..__/ f B o8 B , 1920. | \\F
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from. .. oo ooooooooooeemooooo ?}
Q
s : date'd e e e e Saismscenimoouie % ?
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ Riabovedorrequestinofthatine —Sit o P TS ‘_\Jl
u‘)! 1y A Ay ALl . / \' f
T e Dol detn e A i ol & , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Fiies, CorrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: . ey
ey
NS A1 - 5 o e i s ot Ul Ko CorN? e e
e S R R e T e
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? S e T R e E .....
Mxaminer s Initials t- S 2727 ALLL Date .- ; ‘_____;______-__'-_'.-_t_-.,‘._,.' 1920.
| AJ
. i ; _..‘I;. P‘
COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTZrY No. 608 ____________________ SeeeT No. 495?/,, abler N
G. R. S. Form No. 115 o l\llla.‘l:e Form NO.'lli &5 {[ ‘
Amended April G, 1920 3=i729 . - & > |

S e o o
cApM 115 - A COMPLETED - !‘w

IAN 24 1927 — (/{/@f)




e , 1920.
d Z} i l\'.‘ ) e il DIVIS S10M
VIII. BhNAL.ACTnxw ‘5// o BIECT SUB-ES
‘_) = ! =
= cobloron: e e o o , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on - JAN-1.54991 .. , 1920
____________________________ Par. 2 Not to be returned. ( Z 4
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. - AcrtioNy TAREN.
Blesiresibodybes Lt Ses T S e X A T gt FOTARE L - R
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